1
IMP8980D
PCM Digital Switch
Figure 1 Functional Block Diagram
General Description
This CMOS device is designed for
switching PCM-encoded voice or data,
under microprocessor control, in a modern

Pin Description
13
Ordering Information
Ordering Part Number Package Type
IMP8980DC 40 Pin Ceramic DIP
IMP8980DE 40 Pin Plastic DIP
IMP8980DP 44 Pin PLCC
IMP8980DP/T Tape and Reel, 44 Pin PLCC
Figure 2 Pin Connections
1
2
3